(7) Based on the closing price on the Market Day before LPKR unilaterally announced its intention to restructure all of the LPKR MLAs (being 29 May 2020) of S$0.885 per
Unit. Excluding the one-off master lease restructuring costs of S$3.4 million, the DPU yield will be 5.5%.

(8) Based on the indicative Issue Price of S$0.20 per Unit. Excluding the one-off master lease restructuring costs of S$3.4 million, the DPU yield will be 14.1%.
(9) Based on theoretical ex-rights price calculated based on the closing price on the Latest Practicable Date (being S$0.41 per Unit) of S$0.31 per Unit. Excluding the one-off

master lease restructuring costs of S$3.4 million, the DPU yield will be 9.2%.

(4)

(1)
(2)

(3)

(4)

Financial Effects of the Proposed Transactions (Cont’d)

10

5 Pro Forma Debt Maturity and Gearing

Pro Forma Capitalisation (FY19)
(S$’000s)

Actual(2)

As adjusted for

the Proposed

LPKR MLA

Restructuring

As adjusted for

the MPU MLA

Restructuring

and the

Proposed LPKR

MLA

Restructuring

After the

MPU MLA

Restructuring,

the Proposed

LPKR MLA

Restructuring

and the Rights

Issue(3)

Short-term debt:

Unsecured - - - -

Secured - - - -

Total short-term debt - - - -

Long-term debt:

Unsecured - - - -

Secured 486,410 486,410 486,410 346,410

Total long-term debt 486,410 486,410 486,410 346,410

Total Debt 486,410 486,410 486,410 346,410

Unitholders funds 794,836 461,074 412,815 571,230

Perpetual securities

holders’ fund
60,878 60,878 60,878 60,878

Total Capitalisation 1,342,124 1,008,362 960,103 978,518

Leverage ratio 34.5% 45.4% 47.9% 33.9%

Current Debt Maturity Profile(1)

____________________
(1) Debt figures are calculated before transaction costs
(2) Based on the FY2019 Audited Consolidated Financial Statements.
(3) Taking into account the issue of 791,063,000 Rights Units.

99.1

100.0

196.6 199.1

97.7

2020 2021 2022 2023

The 2018 Secured Loan Facilities The 2019 Secured Loan

(S$mm)

% of total debt 39.8% 40.4% 19.8%

Pro Forma Debt Maturity Profile(1) after Refinancing
and Partial Repayment of Loans after the Rights Issue

100.0

260.0

2020 2021 2022 2023

The 2021 Secured Loan Facilities The 2019 Secured Loan

(S$mm)

% of total debt 27.8% 72.2%

What is the Outlook for the Restructured, Recapitalised and
Repositioned First REIT?

11

New Sustainable 15-year Master Lease Agreements
(“MLAs”)

1

Locked in Rental Escalation and Improved Upside Sharing2

Sponsor-backed Recapitalisation Resets Capital structure
to a Sustainable Level

3

Debt Headroom and Sponsor Healthcare Network
Supports Future Growth and Diversification Opportunities

4

Robust Long-term Outlook for the Healthcare Sector5

____________________
Source: Bloomberg and company
(1) Based on the indicative Issue Price of S$0.20 per Unit. Excluding the one-off master lease restructuring costs of S$3.4 million, the DPU yield